
 
 
From:	"Tancock,	Christopher	(ELS-OXF)"	<C.Tancock@elsevier.com>	
Date:	Tuesday,	27	October	2015	at	13:34	
To:	Guido	Vanden	Wyngaerd	<Guido.VandenWyngaerd@arts.kuleuven.be>	
Cc:	Anna	Cardinaletti	<cardin@unive.it>,	Yael	Sharvit	<ysharvit@gmail.com>,	
"clee@snu.ac.kr"	<clee@snu.ac.kr>,	David	Adger	<d.j.adger@qmul.ac.uk>,	
"aldr@u.washington.edu"	<aldr@u.washington.edu>,	"obatel@post.tau.ac.il"	
<obatel@post.tau.ac.il>,	"kiyongchoi@kw.ac.kr"	<kiyongchoi@kw.ac.kr>,	Daeho	Chung	
<cdaeho@hanyang.ac.kr>,	"Den-Dikken,	Marcel"	<mden-dikken@gc.cuny.edu>,	
"teresa.espinal@uab.cat"	<teresa.espinal@uab.cat>,	"mariateresa.guasti@unimib.it"	
<mariateresa.guasti@unimib.it>,	"hiraiwa@alum.mit.edu"	<hiraiwa@alum.mit.edu>,	
"jihualde@illinois.edu"	<jihualde@illinois.edu>,	"tionin@illinois.edu"	<tionin@illinois.edu>,	
"elsi.kaiser@usc.edu"	<elsi.kaiser@usc.edu>,	"ruth.kempson@kcl.ac.uk"	
<ruth.kempson@kcl.ac.uk>,	"martin.kramer@uit.no"	<martin.kramer@uit.no>,	Chen-Sheng	
Liu	<csliu@faculty.nctu.edu.tw>,	"macswan@umd.edu"	<macswan@umd.edu>,	Victor	
Manfredi	<manfredi@bu.edu>,	"miyagawa@mit.edu"	<miyagawa@mit.edu>,	
"montrul@illinois.edu"	<montrul@illinois.edu>,	Paul	Waltraud	<waltraud.paul@ehess.fr>,	
"gertjan.postma@meertens.knaw.nl"	<gertjan.postma@meertens.knaw.nl>,	Gillian	
Ramchand	<gillian.ramchand@uit.no>,	Keren	Rice	<rice@chass.utoronto.ca>,	
"saito@nanzan-u.ac.jp"	<saito@nanzan-u.ac.jp>,	"h.v.d.koot@ucl.ac.uk"	
<h.v.d.koot@ucl.ac.uk>,	Marc	van	Oostendorp	<marc.van.oostendorp@meertens.knaw.nl>,	
"mxiang@uchicago.edu"	<mxiang@uchicago.edu>,	"Liptak,	A.K."	
<A.Liptak@hum.leidenuniv.nl>,	Anne-Michelle	Tessier	<annemich@ualberta.ca>,	Neil	Smith	
<smithnv@gmail.com>,	Chung-hye	Han	<chunghye@sfu.ca>,	Ianthi	Tsimpli	
<imt20@cam.ac.uk>,	"Rooryck,	J.E.C.V."	<J.E.C.V.Rooryck@hum.leidenuniv.nl>	
Subject:	RE:	Regarding	Lingua	and	Open	Access	
 
Dear	Dr	Vanden	Wyngaerd;	dear	all, 
	 
Many	thanks	for	your	reply	to	my	earlier	letter	and	for	the	additional	note	regarding	Chungmin	Lee.	I	
am	sorry	to	hear	you	have	decided	to	stand	down	from	Lingua	at	this	point	but	I	fully	respect	your	
decision	to	do	so	and	will	have	the	necessary	changes	made	to	the	listings	with	immediate	effect.	 
	 
Let	me	thank	you	sincerely	for	your	support	for	the	journal	during	your	tenures	and	wish	you	every	
success	with	your	personal	endeavours. 
	 
All	best	regards,	
	
 
	
Chris 
	 
Christopher	M.	Tancock	M.Phil.	(Oxon) 
Senior	Publisher	|	Language	&	Linguistics	Journals 
	 
Elsevier	Ltd.	 
Tel.	:					+44	(0)	1865	84	3701 
	 



From: Guido Vanden Wyngaerd [mailto:Guido.VandenWyngaerd@arts.kuleuven.be]  
Sent: 27 October 2015 08:27 
To: Tancock, Christopher (ELS-OXF) 
Cc: Anna Cardinaletti; Yael Sharvit; clee@snu.ac.kr; David Adger; aldr@u.washington.edu; 
obatel@post.tau.ac.il; kiyongchoi@kw.ac.kr; cdaeho@hanyang.ac.kr; Marcel Den Dikken; 
teresa.espinal@uab.cat; mariateresa.guasti@unimib.it; hiraiwa@alum.mit.edu; jihualde@illinois.edu; 
tionin@illinois.edu; elsi.kaiser@usc.edu; ruth.kempson@kcl.ac.uk; martin.kramer@uit.no; 
csliu@faculty.nctu.edu.tw; macswan@umd.edu; manfredi@bu.edu; miyagawa@mit.edu; 
montrul@illinois.edu; waltraud.paul@ehess.fr; gertjan.postma@meertens.knaw.nl; Gillian Ramchand; 
rice@chass.utoronto.ca; saito@nanzan-u.ac.jp; h.v.d.koot@ucl.ac.uk; Marc van Oostendorp; 
mxiang@uchicago.edu; Aniko Liptak; Anne-Michelle Tessier; Neil Smith; Chung-hye Han; Ianthi 
Tsimpli; Johan Rooryck 
Subject: Re: Regarding Lingua and Open Access 
  
Dear Mr Tancock, 
  
This is to let you know that Chungmin Lee has also agree to sign the resignation letter, which 
means that all 31 members of the editorial board have now resigned. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
Guido Vanden Wyngaerd 
  
  
Dear Mr Tancock, 
  
Many thanks for your email.  
  
We write you to announce our resignation as members of the editorial board of 
Lingua, effective immediately.  
  
We think the LingOA initiative offers a new and viable model for scientific publishing 
in linguistics with many advantages over traditional publishing. We would like to 
devote the time and energy we were giving to Lingua to helping to explore and 
develop that new model. 
  
Yours Sincerely, 
  

Signatories: 
  

1. Guido Vanden Wyngaerd 
2. Silvina Montrul 
3. Victor Manfredi 
4. Ming Xiang 
5. Jeff MacSwan 
6. Maria Teresa Guasti 
7. Gertjan Postma 
8. Hans van de Koot 
9. Gillian Ramchand 
10. Keren Rice 



11. Edith Aldridge 
12. Waltraud Paul 
13. Tania Ionin 
14. Ken Hiraiwa 
15. Marcel den Dikken 
16. Outi Bat-El 
17. Kiyong Choi 
18. Shigeru Miyagawa 
19. Ruth Kempson 
20. David Adger 
21. Chen-Sheng Luther Liu 
22. Yael Sharvit 
23. José I. Hualde 
24. M.Teresa Espinal 
25. Elsi Kaiser 
26. Mamoru Saito 
27. Anna Cardinaletti 
28. Marc van Oostendorp 
29. Daeho Chung 
30. Martin Krämer 

  
  
On 20 Oct 2015, at 15:28, Christopher Tancock <c.tancock@elsevier.com> wrote: 
  

Dear Guido, 

I hope this finds you well. I am writing to follow up on some of the recent announcements that you might have 
seen regarding Lingua. 

As you might be aware, Johan Rooryck has recently communicated with us asking, among other things, that the 
ownership of Lingua be transferred to him and the other Editors, and that the journal be moved to a full ‘gold’ 
Open Access model. 

As I was previously unaware of his concerns regarding these issues they came as something of a surprise, 
particularly given the previously positive collaboration that we have enjoyed over our ten-year relationship. I hope 
it will come as no surprise, however, that we are not able to agree to a transfer of Lingua’s ownership to the 
editors. We have communicated this to Johan and the other Editors in a letter sent per his request on Friday 
16/10. 

As an Open Access publisher, we support initiatives that broaden access to scientific content. That’s 
whyLingua (as with all the journals we own) already enables authors to publish their article Open Access with 
both ‘green’ and ‘gold’ options available. If you would like more information about the OA choices available to 
authors then I would be happy to send you this. 

At this time, we continue to engage with the journal Editors and are obviously taking pains to ensure that the 
journal’s day-to-day business remains unaffected. Ultimately; our chief concern and priority is ensuring that 
individual authors continue to receive, both now and in the future, the experience from Lingua that they expect: 
efficient, constructive and professional. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you would like any further information or have any queries. 

I will close by thanking you for your support for the journal and wishing you every success in your personal 
endeavours. 



With all best regards, 

  

Chris 

Christopher M. Tancock M.Phil. (Oxon) 
Senior Publisher | Language & Linguistics Journals 
 
Elsevier Ltd. | The Boulevard, Langford Lane, Kidlington, Oxford OX5 1GB, United Kingdom 
Tel. : +44 (0) 1865 84 3701 
Email: C.Tancock@elsevier.com 
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